SN Series
Integrated Wired Access Control
Parts Manual
SN Series
Copyright © 2023 ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part without the express written
permission of ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. is prohibited. Patent pending and/or patent www.assaabloydss.com/patents.
2
FM643 10/23

* See Reader and Harness Assembly Options for specific part numbers
ML20600 Mortise Locks Parts List
How to Order:
Lockbody: ML2060XXX specify LL x fin must spec voltage, cred modifier, hand, less
lever (LL), less cylinder, safe or secure, tech code: SN200/210
SN Series
Copyright © 2023 ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part without the express written
permission of ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. is prohibited. Patent pending and/or patent www.assaabloydss.com/patents.
8
FM643 10/23
CL33600 Cylindrical Locks
CL33600 Cylindrical Locks
6
6
7
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
4
31
1A
2
2
2
33
1B
2
SN Series
Copyright © 2023 ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part without the express written
permission of ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. is prohibited. Patent pending and/or patent www.assaabloydss.com/patents.
FM643  10/23
9
ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION REQ.
1* — Reader and Harness Assembly 1
1A* — Signo Reader Back Plate 1
1B* — Signo Wiring Harness ONLY 1
2* — Mounting Packet 1
3* — Fire Plate Packet 1
4 743F285 FIN Inside Escutcheon 1
6 — Refer to SN200/210 Catalog for
Available Lever Styles
7 — Refer to SN200/210 Catalog for
Available Rose Styles
8 785F428 Inside Cassette Housing Assembly for
1-3/4” - 2” Doors
1
785F438 Inside Cassette Housing Assembly for
Doors more than 2”
1
9 STANDARD CYLINDER LOCKBODIES
785F528 xx-24V Fail Safe Lock body Assembly 1
785F538 xx-24V Fail Secure Lock body Assembly 1
785F548 xx-12V Fail Safe Lock body Assembly 1
785F558 xx-12V Fail Secure Lock body Assembly 1
INTERCHANGEABLE CORE CYLINDER LOCKBODIES
785F568 xx-24V Fail Safe Lock body Assembly 1
785F578 xx-24V Fail Secure Lock body Assembly 1
785F588 xx-12V Fail Safe Lock body Assembly 1
785F598 xx-12V Fail Secure Lock body Assembly 1
10 678F248 Outside Rose Liner for 1-3/4” - 2” Doors 1
678F498 Outside Rose Liner for Doors more than
2”
1
11 783F208 Outside Housing Assembly 1
12 — Refer to SN200/210 Catalog for
Available Cylinders
1

Technologies, Inc., Wakefield, MA, USA.